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Conventional feeding program VS precision feeding
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Trial in 2017 – 144 gilts 

Promising results, but just tendency…

✓ Better muscle gain - Gestation ✓ Reduction of piglet mortality

✓ Weight gain 

Conventional feeding program VS precision feeding
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Conventional feeding program VS precision feeding

Fixed quantity before 90 day of gestation, then 

increase of 20 to 30 % till farrowing.

BUMPFEEDING

Questioning the strategy 
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Objective

OPTIMAL 
STRATEGY

• Nutrient requirement

• Performances

• Longevity 

To evaluate the impact of gestation feeding strategy, the
bump feeding and precision feeding (by parity or by
considering individual weight of sows) on body condition
of sows and litters performances.
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Material and method - Animal

batches of gilts during 3 
cycles of gestation/lactation + 500 gilts

batches
+ 1 000 litters

4 12
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Material and method – 4 feeding treatments
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Material and method – 4 feeding treatments
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Material and method – 4 feeding treatments

FF BF

PFP
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Material and method – 4 feeding treatments
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Piglet

Sow

• Weight

• Backfat thickness

Material and methods - Data collected

• Nb of total born, stillborn, born 
alive, momified and wean

• Weight (birth, weaning, death)

• Weight gain in lactation

Breeding 30 d 90 d Farrowing

Statistics : 
MIXED SAS with Tukey-Kramer



Results
Sow – first parity
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Results – Sow body condition
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Results - Lactation performance
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Results
Sow – Parity 2
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Results – Sow body condition
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Results – Lactation performance

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Total litter weight

Li
tt

er
 w

ei
gh

t 
(k

g)

Total litter weight at birth

FF BF PFP PFI

50

52

54

56

58

60

62

64

Weight gain

W
ei

gh
t 

ga
in

 (
kg

)

Weight gain during lactation

FF BF PFP PFI

Low effect on litter and piglets

P = 0,09 P = 0,08



19

FF and BF
Precision feeding

Parity or individual

No clear effect of bumpfeeding

Effects on longevity ? 

Third parity to be analyzed soon…

PFP = Optimal treatment for gilts 

PFI = Of interest for second parity sows

20% Lys and P intake
10% N intake
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